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How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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QA1.1 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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EU27 B 3 o 3 3 45 3 13 0 2 40 -3 58 3
EURO AREA 2 -1 37 -3 46 3 13 0 2 39 4 59 3
NON-EURO AREA 5 o0 37 -2 43 3 13 - 2 42 -2 56 2
AL B 9 66 33 2 5 & 6 -2 0 42 -4 58 4
MK e 2 7 2 9 41 2 34 8 1 24 -10 75 10
ME Bl 6 -2 23 -4 5 20 20 -1 1 29 ~-16 70 19
RS | 5 .7 4 39 -5 12 -1 2 47 5 51 -6
TR 2 6 23 5 44 3 20 -3 1 35 -1 64 0
BA kBl 4 7 17 -7 51 -3 28 3 0 21 0 79 0
CH E3 26 2 770 »2 4 0 0o 0 0 9% 0 4 0
IS B= 13 -7 70 2 16 -1 1 0 0 83 7 17 -1

NO 3= 18 5 66 4 14 0 2 0 8 -1 16
UK = 3 7 23 -8 471 6 24 10 3 26 -7 7171 4
XK* 8 2 57 5 20 -7 12 -1 3 65 7 32 -8

*This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/99 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo
declaration of independence.
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QA1.2 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)
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QA1.3 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation of the European economy (%)
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QA1.3 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The situation of the European economy (%)
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QA1.4 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

Your personal job situation (%)
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QA1.4 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

Your personal job situation (%)
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QA1.5 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA1.5 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA1.6 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA1.7 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?

The provision of public services in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA1.7 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA2.1 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your life in general (%)
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QA2.1 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your life in general (%)
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QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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*CY (tcc): The situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community in general




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA2.2 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The situation in (OUR COUNTRY) in general (%)
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QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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*CY (tcc): The economic situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community
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QA2.3 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA2.4 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The financial situation of your household (%)
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QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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*CY (tcc): The employment situation in the Turkish Cypriot Community
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QA2.5 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The employment situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)

z
g 2 2 g
3 2 3 =
8
~ NN ~ NN ~ NN ~
N SN N SN N SN N
Toosy 0§ osF 0§ osF %
s €5 & €5 & 5
Q Q Q

EU27 [ | 18 -3 14 4 57 -1 1
EURO AREA 18 -4 12 4 57 -1 13
NON-EURO AREA 18 -1 19 3 55 -2 8
BE il 15 -6 15 5 62 -1 8
BG = 16 2 13 2 60 -3 1
cz > 10 -11 14 5 59 -11 17
DK +— 17 -7 5 7 74 4 4
DE e 15 0 13 7 58 -9 14
EE — 16 -11 15 5 54 -9 15
IE i 20 -14 1 7 62 5 7

EL = 15 -1 15 2 63
ES = 19 -6 1 2 64 5 6
FR il 21 -6 8 4 51 2 20
HR 2 20 -3 25 7 50 -4 5
IT 11 22 -1 17 4 52 -1 9
cyY < 22 -5 20 12 45 -7 13
CY (tcc) 27 -7 44 4 25 6 4
Lv — 19 -3 16 7 58 -4 7
LT — 22 5 22 13 51 -14 5
LU — 19 -8 5 -3 69 7
HU — 11 -6 19 5 62 8
MT | 48 25 8 3 37 -18 7
NL — 18 -2 6 4 66 8 10
AT — 12 -7 17 8 60 1 1
PL - 18 2 21 2 56 -4 5
PT (@ | 16 -6 1 3 58 -2 15
RO il 22 1 29 2 33 -3 16
Sl Cr 16 1 16 6 62 -6 6
SK 17 1 23 2 53 9 7
FI == 14 -3 7 4 71 8
SE - 23 -3 6 3 71 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA2.6 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
Your personal job situation (%)
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QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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QA2.7 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve months be better, worse or the same, when
it comes to...?
The economic situation in the EU (%)
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QA3 What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR COUNTRY) at the moment?
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QA5 What do you think are the two most important issues facing the EU at the moment?
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QA6a.1 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The media (%)
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QA6a.1 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
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QA6a.2 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Political parties (%)
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QA6a.2 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
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QA6a.3 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Justice, the (NATIONALITY) legal system (%)
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QA6a.3 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Justice, the (NATIONALITY) legal system (%)
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QA6a.4 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The police (%)
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QA6a.4 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The police (%)
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QA6a.5 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The army (%)
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QA6a.5 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The army (%)
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QA6a.6 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Public administration in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6a.6 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Public administration in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QA6a.7 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6a.7 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Regional or local public authorities (%)
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QA6a.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Health and medical staff in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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EL = 74 7 24 -2 2
ES = 85 7 14 1 1
FR il 84 1 14 0 2
HR . 63 -3 35 3 2
IT i1 64 -3 33 3 3
cY 2z 71 -3 26 2 3
CY (tco) 63 -5 33 3 4
LV —| 70 0 27 0 3
LT — 64 3 35 -1 1
LU — 92 5 7 -6 1
HU — 55 1 44 0 1
MT i | 90 -2 9 1
NL — 92 -4 7 4 1
AT — 77 4 20 -3 3
PL = 64 0 33 0 3
PT (& | 87 -4 11 3 2
RO ([ | 55 -4 40 7 5
S| = 58 -1 40 0 2
SK 68 -1 31 3 1
FI o= 88 -2 11 2 1
SE - 82 9 18 9 0

*CY (tcc): In our Community
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QA6a.8 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
Health and medical staff in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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:o3ffosf ¢
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a g S a S a

Q' Q'
EU27 B 76 -2 22 2 2
EURO AREA 79 -2 19 2
NON-EURO AREA 66 2 31 7 3
AL 2 52 N.A 43 N.A 5
MK S 36 N.A 61 N.A 3
ME [ s | 48 N.A 48 N.A 4
RS e 62 N.A 36 N.A 2
TR 60 N.A 35 N.A 5
BA "N 43 NA 53 NA 4
CH [ =+ | 94 N.A 6 N.A 0
IS = 91 N.A 9 N.A 0
NO -+ 91 N.A 9 N.A 0
UK 2= 82 N.A 15 N.A 3
XK 66 -9 28 7 6
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QA6a.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)
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3 £ 2 s £ 3 :
§ if & if

Q Q

EU27 B 34 -1 61 1 5
EURO AREA 35 -1 60 7 5
NON-EURO AREA 32 -4 64 4 4
BE il 40 3 58 -3 2
BG = 19 -15 73 23 8
cz [ 2 30 -15 67 12 3
DK | 52 -7 46 2
DE - 49 1 46 2 5
EE - 39 -7 51 -3 10
IE i 46 -4 49 5 5
EL = 22 -3 75 3 3
ES = 23 -1 74 3 3
FR il 23 -4 70 7 7
HR - 20 -1 78 2 2
T i1 33 0 63 -1 4
cy s 33 3 62 -2 5
CY (tco)* 27 17 68 9 5
LV —| 30 7 64 -9 6
LT —_— 36 9 62 6 2
LU — 70 7 22 -14 8
HU — 48 4 49 -3 3
MT | 63 16 34 -15 3
NL — 38 -7 60 9 2
AT — 39 7 55 -2 6
PL = 26 -2 70 2 4
PT B 45 -5 50 3 5
RO il 27 1 67 -4 6
S i 37 16 57 -20 6
SK 18 -4 80 7 2
FI 68 12 28 -12 4
SE - 53 -8 47 9 0

*CY (tcc): The public authorities in our Community
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QA6a.9 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Government (%)
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EU27 B 34 -1 61 1 5
EURO AREA 35 -1 60 1 5
NON-EURO AREA 32 -4 64 4 4
AL 2 38 2 58 0 4
MK S 20 -6 76 7 4
ME [ s | 37 -2 60 7 3
RS P 48 0 48 0 4
TR 43 -5 52 2 5
BA K. 16 2 80 2 4
CH [ =+ | 79 -1 21 1 0
IS = 44 -10 56 11 0
NO -+ 57 -8 43 8 0
UK Z= 18 -4 77 -1 5
XK 57 0 34 2 9
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QA6a.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Parliament (%)
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Q Q

EU27 B 34 -2 60 2 6
EURO AREA 35 -1 59 2 6
NON-EURO AREA 32 2 64 2 4
BE il 45 5 53 -5 2
BG = 12 17 83 18 5
cz > 26 -9 71 6 3
DK | 60 2 38 2
DE = 49 -4 45 5 6
EE — 31 -9 59 -1 10
IE 1! 44 -5 49 5 7
EL = 24 -6 74 6 2
ES = 20 7 74 3 6
FR il 26 -1 61 -4 13
HR - 21 -1 76 3
IT i1 30 7 66 0 4
Y s 29 2 67 -2 4
LV — 22 3 71 -5 7
LT -— 22 8 76 -3 2
LU — 54 -5 25 -12 21
HU — 44 2 53 -1 3
MT | 59 79 37 -18 4
NL — 42 -9 56 11 2
AT — 47 2 48 2 5
PL — 28 2 68 -1 4
PT Ex a4 -5 53 3 6
RO i1 29 T 65 -3 6
S| = 34 18 60 -21 6
SK 17 -6 82 12 1
FI g= 70 8 26 -8 4
SE - 57 -7 43 8 0
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QA6a.10 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The (NATIONALITY) Parliament (%)
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EU27 B 34 -2 60 2 6
EURO AREA 35 -1 59 2 6
NON-EURO AREA 32 2 64 2 4
AL 2 43 -3 51 7 6
MK & 18 -6 77 5 5
ME [ s | 34 -4 61 8 5
RS P 37 -5 57 6 6
TR 44 -4 51 7 5
BA K. 16 0 79 0 5
CH E3 74 -2 26 2 0
IS = 49 -6 51 7 0
NO -+ 64 -6 36 6 0

=

UK 2= 18 -8 73 -1 9
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QA6a.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The European Union (%)

3 2
E s :
[e) — ~
: : :
2 5 a
~ N ~ NN ~
g NN S N X g
g £ 2 ; £ 3 <
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EU27 B 49 2 43 -1 8
EURO AREA 46 7 45 0 9
NON-EURO AREA 57 5 36 -4 7
BE il 55 9 42 -9 3
BG = 49 1 36 -1 15
cz [ 2 43 -7 50 0 7
DK | 65 4 32 -5 3
DE = 49 7 43 0 8
EE — 48 -15 36 - 16
IE 1! 58 -5 31 6 11
EL = 37 2 60 3
ES = 50 5 a4 0 9
FR il 34 2 53 -3 13
HR . 42 -6 50 4 8
IT i1 46 7 46 0 8
Y s 42 -4 54 6 4
CY (tco) 43 5 45 -5 12
Lv —| 56 6 33 -5 1
LT —_— 69 10 27 -2 4
LU — 60 17 32 -21 8
HU — 56 -2 40 3 4
MT | | 71 10 24 -4 5
NL — 52 -2 45 6 3
AT — 44 2 50 -1 6
PL = 64 11 28 -9 8
PT (& | 68 -1 24 -2 8
RO ([ | 54 5 36 -4 10
S| = 44 -6 50 5 6
SK 44 1 50 3 6
FI -— 60 8 32 -8 8
SE - 61 9 39 2 0
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QA6a.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The European Union (%)
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EU27 B 49 2 43 -1 8
EURO AREA 46 1 45 0 9
NON-EURO AREA 57 5 36 -4 7
AL 2 68 -5 25 7 7
MK & 39 -11 55 15 6
ME [ s | 49 5 45 -1 6
RS e 29 4 59 9 12
TR 28 -3 64 4 8
BA K. 42 -2 52 6 6
CH [ =+ | 45 5 55 -5 0
IS = 63 2 37 0 0
NO -+ 59 4 41 -4 0
UK 2= 27 -12 53 -8 20

XK 65 6 28 2 7
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QA6a.12 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The United Nations (%)
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EU27 <] 49 7 39 0 12
EURO AREA 47 7 a4 7 12
NON-EURO AREA 59 5 32 -3 9
BE i1 59 5 38 -2 3
BG = M 3 36 -3 23
cz [ 2 48 -9 43 0 9
DK | 80 7 15 -3 5
DE = 48 0 37 15
EE — 39 -29 38 6 23
IE i 58 -4 27 15
EL = 27 -6 67 5 6
ES = 50 8 38 -4 12
FR il 38 3 43 -2 19
HR - 44 -1 48 2 8
IT i1 43 -3 47 3 10
cY s 26 7 66 2 8
CY (tcc) M N.A 48 N.A 1
LV — M -7 42 8 17
LT —_— 59 8 35 9 6
LU — 47 3 35 -12 18
HU — 60 4 35 -2 5
MT | | 71 6 21 0 8
NL — 61 -4 35 9 4
AT — 46 3 46 3 8
PL f— 65 12 26 -7 9
PT B 67 -3 20 1 13
RO ([ | 53 6 36 -4 1
S| = 34 -6 59 9 7
SK 45 2 49 6 6
FI 4= 60 -2 31 2 9
SE - 70 2 30 4 0
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QA6a.12 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
The United Nations (%)

- “g
a E z
b= Q I
[e) b ~
- o Eod
2 < 5
2 E a
'_

NN NN
o S S S S o
A I

€ (%) S (]
a g S a S a

Q 1 Q 1
EU27 <] 49 7 39 0 12
EURO AREA 47 1 41 7 12
NON-EURO AREA 59 5 32 -3 9
AL 2 68 N.A 26 N.A 6
MK S 44 N.A 48 N.A 8
ME [ s | 48 N.A 47 N.A 5
RS e 35 N.A 54 N.A 11
TR 24 N.A 68 N.A 8
BA K. 34 N.A 59 N.A 7
CH [ =+ | 52 N.A 48 N.A 0
IS = 81 N.A 19 N.A 0
NO -+ 77 N.A 23 N.A 0
UK 2= 45 NA 34 N.A 21

XK 70 N.A 22 N.A 8
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QA6a.13 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?

NATO (%)
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Q Q
EU27 <] 51 6 38 -2 11
EURO AREA 48 5 40 -1 12
NON-EURO AREA 63 9 29 -5 8
BE il 62 4 35 -1 3
BG = 34 4 47 -2 19

cz [ 2 61 -7 32 0
DK | 87 5 10 -6 3
DE = 58 9 32 -6 10
EE - 61 -18 24 3 15
IE i 54 -1 29 2 17
EL = 18 -4 75 3 7
ES = 47 11 41 -4 12
FR il 36 6 43 -2 21
HR - 38 -1 53 2 9
IT i1 42 -1 50 6 8
Y s 19 6 70 7 1
CY (tcc) 39 N.A 50 N.A 1
LV — 58 70 30 -7 12
LT —_— 75 13 21 2 4
LU — 50 5 31 -12 19
HU — 61 34 -1 5
MT i | 64 7 28 3 8
NL — 73 2 23 4
AT — 37 -2 54 7 9
PL = 71 16 21 -9 8
PT B 47 -6 31 9 22
RO il 55 10 35 -6 10
S| = 33 -5 60 6 7
SK 43 14 51 -7 6
FI 9= 77 26 17 -19 6
SE - 73 14 27 -3 0
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QA6a.13 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the following institutions, do you tend to trust it or
tend not to trust it?
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Q' Q'
EU27 <] 51 6 38 -2 11
EURO AREA 48 5 40 -1 12
NON-EURO AREA 63 9 29 -5 8
AL 2 70 N.A 25 N.A 5
MK S 41 N.A 51 N.A 8
ME [ s | 37 N.A 56 N.A 7
RS e 8 N.A 87 N.A 5
TR 22 N.A 71 N.A 7
BA K. 39 N.A 56 N.A 5
CH [ =+ | 59 N.A 41 N.A 0
IS = 75 N.A 25 N.A 0
NO -+ 85 N.A 15 N.A 0
UK 2= 48 NA 31 N.A 21
XK 81 N.A 14 N.A 5
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA7 What does the EU mean to you personally?
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QA6bd Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU would be...?
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CY (tco)* 54 13 15 3 20 -4 5 -3 6
AL 9 91 6 3 -4 5 -3 0 0 1
MK D& 50 -13 17 7 33 7 0 0 0
ve | Ei 55 -12 29 10 15 1 0 0 1
Rs 31 -11 31 7 38 5 0 0 0
TR 43 -17 33 11 23 6 0 0 1

*CY (tcc): Generally speaking, do you think that for the Turkish Cypriot Community the full application of EU legislation would be...?
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QA6ce Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) would benefit or not from being a member of

the EU?
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CY (tco)* 63 15 21 -4 8 -1 8
AL |8 93 7 6 -2 0 0 1
MK & 72 -8 26 7 0 0 2
ve B3 65 -13 32 10 (] 0 3
Rs 50 -12 45 12 0 0 5
TR 55 -15 44 7 0 0 1

*CY (tcc): Taking everything into consideration, would you say that the Turkish Cypriot Community would benefit or not from the full
application of the EU legislation?
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Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
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QA8.3 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
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QA8.4 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you

might have of the EU.
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QA8.5 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you

might have of the EU.
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QA8.5 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you

might have of the EU.
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QA8.6 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you

might have of the EU.
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QA8.7 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
might have of the EU.
Bureaucratic (%)
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QA8.8 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
might have of the EU.
Reacting fast in times of crisis (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA8.8 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
might have of the EU.
Reacting fast in times of crisis (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QAB8.9 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
might have of the EU.
United (%)
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QA8.9 Please tell for each of the following words if it describes very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly the idea you
might have of the EU.
United (%)
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Have you heard of...?

QA9.1

The European Parliament (%)
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QA9.2 Have you heard of...?
The European Commission (%)
:
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QA9.3 Have you heard of...?

The European Central Bank (%)
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QA9.4 Have you heard of...?

The European Council (%)
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QA10.1 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?

The European Parliament (%)

Tend to trust

Tend not to trust

~ N ~ NN

N S X N SN

I RN B

E 25 s 28

qQ ' Q'

EU27 B 52 2 36 -3
EURO AREA 50 2 37 -3
NON-EURO AREA 58 4 31 -5
BE il 63 12 34 -11
BG = 44 0 4 7
cz [ 2 43 -5 43 -8
DK | 70 6 24 -8
DE = 54 7 32 -4
EE - 52 -8 27 -12
IE 1! 64 0 21 -2
EL = 40 -4 57 3
ES = 43 3 43 -1
FR il 39 6 40 -8
HR . 51 -3 40 3
IT i1 53 -1 39 0
cY s 46 -5 M 3
CY (tco) 31 -4 52 16
Lv —| 50 3 32 -7
LT —_— 67 14 26 -4
LU — 67 10 21 -19
HU — 63 2 31 -2
MT i | 73 9 20 -8
NL — 61 4 34 3
AT — 48 0 45 -1
PL f— 62 7 23 -9
PT (& | 62 -8 20 -3
RO ([ | 54 5 35 -6
S| = 47 4 46 -4
SK 46 3 48 7
FI == 65 13 27 -8
SE - 69 8 31 0

Don't know

Sum.2022

-
-

o 00 o N



Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA10.1 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Parliament (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA10.2 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?

The European Commission (%)

Tend to trust

Tend not to trust
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA10.2 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Commission (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA10.3 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Central Bank (%)

Tend to trust

Tend not to trust
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QA10.4 Please tell if you tend to trust or tend not to trust these European institutions?
The European Council (%)

Tend to trust

Tend not to trust

~ N ~ NN

N S X N SN

I RN B

E 25 s 28

Q' Q'

EU27 B a7 3 35 -4
EURO AREA 45 2 36 -3
NON-EURO AREA 57 7 29 -7
BE il 57 9 34 -9
BG = 42 0 37 0
cz [ 2 43 -10 39 -7
DK | 65 0 21 -6
DE = 46 -1 31 -4
EE - 43 -20 27 -9
IE 1! 54 -6 20 -2
EL = 33 -6 59 4
ES = 39 7 43 -1
FR il 35 7 39 -7
HR . 48 -3 42 4
IT i1 49 2 39 -1
cY s 39 -5 45 5
Lv —| 46 2 34 -3
LT — 57 8 29 3
LU — 62 7 19 -19
HU — 59 2 30 -4
MT ol | 73 9 18 -6
NL — 53 4 29 4
AT — 44 0 43 -1
PL — 60 9 23 -10
PT Ex 59 -10 19 -3
RO [ | 54 12 33 -12
Sl = 45 2 46 -1
SK 48 10 42 -5
FI g= 60 9 27 -6
SE H- 68 17 31 3

Don't know

Sum.2022



Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| understand how the EU works (%)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| understand how the EU works (%)

QA11.1

a1besiq, |eyol

9210y, |e10 |

Mouy| 3,uo(

2aibesip Ajjeyol

2a.besip 03 pua]

2aibe 0} pua|

2a1be Ajer0]

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

2¢coguns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

¢cocuns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czozwns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

-5

6

25
27
20
29
29

48

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

37
26
39
45

61

47

14
18

71

53
56

42

61

10
16

H<EEN

AL

53
66

11

MK

34
37
48

14
10
11

ME

58
46

27
30

48

RS

13

18

-11

35

*

TR

26
32
37

69
68
62

20
29
30

52
60
52

o
-

17
8

26
38
39

74
59

22
24
23

65
45

o 3

4 O

BA
CH
IS
NO
UK

50

11

16

36

14

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QA11.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

(OUR COUNTRY) could better face the future outside the EU (%)
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QA11.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

More decisions should be taken at EU level (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

EU?

QA12 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QA12 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the

EU?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QB1.1

The interests of (OUR COUNTRY) are well taken into account in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB1.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

All EU Member States should respect the core values of the EU, such as fundamental rights, rule of law and

democracy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

QB2.1

Free trade (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Free trade (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB2.2 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Globalisation (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB2.2 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Globalisation (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB2.3 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Protectionism (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB2.3 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

Protectionism (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB2.4 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,

fairly negative or very negative?

The digital transformation of the economy and society (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB2.4 Could you please tell for each of the following, whether the term brings to mind something very positive, fairly positive,
fairly negative or very negative?
The digital transformation of the economy and society (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

QB3.1

A common foreign policy of the Member States of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB3.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common defence and security policy among EU Member States (%)
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N S X N S X N S X N
ToosY 0§ 5% 0§ 5% %

Q Q Q
EU27 [ ] 77 0 17 0 1 0 5
EURO AREA 78 0 16 1 1 0 5
NON-EURO AREA 76 3 19 2 2 0 3
BE [ | 87 1 1 0 1 0 1
BG = 64 -4 25 2 0 9
cz | 2 80 -6 15 7 2 2 3
DK +— 69 1 27 -3 1 1 3
DE = 84 1 12 0 1 0 3
EE — 80 -7 12 -1 1 1 7
IE i 73 -2 19 4 1 -1 7
EL = 78 -1 19 0 1 0 2
ES = 83 2 9 0 1 -1 7
FR il 69 1 21 0 0 0 10
HR - 71 -8 22 5 2 0 5
IT 11 73 -5 21 5 2 0 4
cY 2z 86 -9 9 6 4 3 1
LV — 85 5 10 -4 0 -1 5
LT — 89 0 9 2 0 -1 2
LU — 88 3 8 5 1 1 3
HU — 75 2 21 0 2 0 2
MT ol | 83 7 14 -2 0 -1 3
NL — 83 0 15 0 -1 2
AT — 61 0 33 0 3 0 3
PL — 84 7 13 -6 1 -1 2
PT Ea 70 -7 19 6 1 0 10
RO i1 67 -4 23 3 -1 7
SI Cr 79 -2 17 3 1 -1 3
SK 79 6 18 1 -2 2
FI = 78 8 16 -7 1 1 5
SE - 75 17 25 -13 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB3.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

The EU's common trade policy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB3.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common European policy on migration (%)
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q q q
EU27 <] 70 -1 23 2 2 0 5
EURO AREA 73 -1 21 1 -1 5
NON-EURO AREA 63 2 31 -1 2 0 4
BE [ | 78 0 19 1 0 2
BG = 58 -3 30 5 2 0 10
cz | 2 42 -12 51 2 2 5
DK +— 60 1 37 -1 0 0 3
DE = 79 0 17 1 1 -1 3
EE -— 50 -14 40 4 1 1 9
IE i 80 -4 14 4 1 1 5
EL = 80 -1 17 1 1 0 2
ES = 82 -1 10 2 1 -1 7
FR il 59 -4 29 5 1 -1 1
HR — 65 -7 28 3 3 2 4
IT 11 75 0 20 1 1 -1 4
cyY 2 79 -9 14 4 5 4 2
LV — 64 5 28 -5 1 0 7
LT = 72 1 25 3 1 -1 2
LU — 82 3 14 5 1 1 3
HU — 56 3 41 -1 1 -1 2
MT ol | 82 5 15 -1 0 -1 3
NL — 76 -12 22 12 1 0 1
AT — 46 -7 48 8 3 -1 3
PL — 71 8 23 -7 2 -1 4
PT Ea 67 -10 21 7 2 1 10
RO il 60 0 30 4 4 -2 6
SI Cr 67 -3 29 4 1 0 3
SK 51 11 44 -6 2 -1 3
FI = 63 6 29 -6 1 1 7
SE - 75 6 25 -3 0 0 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB3.5 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common energy policy among EU Member States (%)
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N S X N S X N S X N
ToosY 0§ 5% 0§ 5% %

Q Q Q
EU27 [ ] 75 0 19 2 1 -1 5
EURO AREA 76 -2 18 1 0 5
NON-EURO AREA 69 2 25 -1 2 0 4
BE [ | 83 -1 15 3 1 -1 1
BG = 55 0 32 3 3 1 10
cz | 2 57 -1 37 -5 2 2 4
DK +— 78 6 19 -7 1 1 2
DE = 82 -2 14 3 2 1 2
EE — 66 -12 24 2 1 1 9
IE i 85 -3 10 3 1 1 4
EL = 79 2 17 -3 1 -1 3
ES = 83 0 9 2 1 -1 7
FR il 66 -3 24 5 1 0 9
HR — 70 -9 23 5 2 7 5
IT i1 74 -3 21 5 1 -1 4
cY s 87 -5 6 2 5 3 2
LV — 74 2 19 -1 0 -1 7
LT - 82 1 16 4 0 -1 2
LU — 89 3 8 -3 1 0 2
HU — 71 6 26 1 -1 2
MT ol | 86 3 10 0 -1 4
NL — 80 -3 18 1 0 1
AT — 56 -7 36 6 3 1 5
PL — 77 7 19 -4 2 0 2
PT Ea 85 8 4 -8 1 0 10
RO i1 62 0 29 2 3 -1 6
SI Cr 77 -4 20 6 1 0 2
SK 68 0 29 6 1 -1 2
FI = 61 5 32 -6 0 0 7
SE H 66 2 34 3 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB3.6 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
Further enlargement of the EU to include other countries in future years (%)
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EU27 <] 57 10 33 -9 3 0 7
EURO AREA 54 11 35 -10 3 0 8
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BG = 52 -1 27 3 3 0 18
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DK +— 64 20 31 -21 1 1 4
DE = 52 20 38 -20 4 1 6
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FR il 40 12 46 -14 3 1 1
HR — 66 -6 27 4 2 0 5
IT 11 52 1 37 -1 4 1 7
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LT = 81 13 15 -4 1 -2 3
LU — 54 17 36 24 2 0 8
HU — 70 1 25 1 2 -1 3
MT | 80 16 16 -9 1 0 3
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB3.7 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The free movement of EU citizens who can live, work, study and do business anywhere in the EU (%)

2
£ ) 5 o =
< [ § 8

a
~ NN ~ NN ~ NN ~
N S X N S X N S X N
ToosY 0§ 5% 0§ 5% %

Q Q Q
EU27 [ ] 84 -1 12 1 1 0 3
EURO AREA 85 -1 1 1 1 0 3
NON-EURO AREA 82 0 15 1 1 -1 2
BE [ | 85 -1 14 2 0 -1 1
BG = 86 -2 8 2 2 0 4
cz | 2 88 -9 8 5 1 7 3
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EE — 95 -1 3 -1 0 0 2
IE i 93 1 4 -1 0 -1 3
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LT — 95 2 4 0 0 0 1
LU — 97 4 2 5 0 0 1
HU — 86 2 13 -1 0 -1 1
MT ol | 88 -2 9 0 0 3
NL — 87 -1 11 2 1 0 1
AT — 70 -4 25 5 2 -1 3
PL — 85 6 13 -4 1 -1 1
PT Ea 88 -3 4 1 2 1 6
RO i1 70 -3 23 4 2 -2 5
SI Cr 87 -2 1 2 1 0 1
SK 91 3 8 0 1 -1 0
FI = 20 -1 7 0 0 0 3
SE H 85 -3 15 5 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB3.8 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or

against it.

A common EU health policy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB4.1 And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A common European Asylum system (%)
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Q 1 Q 1 Q 1
EU27 [ ] 70 1 21 -1 2 0 7
EURO AREA 72 0 19 -1 2 7 7
NON-EURO AREA 65 4 27 -4 2 0 6
BE [ | 79 3 19 -1 1 -1 1
BG = 57 0 25 4 4 1 14
cz | 2 43 -7 48 -2 2 2 7
DK +— 61 -2 35 0 0 0 4
DE = 82 2 13 -2 2 0 3
EE — 55 -2 31 -12 2 2 12
IE i 76 -2 14 3 1 0 9
EL = 82 2 12 -2 2 0 4
ES = 82 4 8 -3 2 0 8
FR il 56 -2 25 -1 2 1 17
HR — 65 -3 28 7 2 7 5
IT 11 73 -1 20 -1 2 1 5
cy 2z 79 -6 13 3 5 3 3
LV — 67 15 22 -15 1 0 10
LT — 61 4 35 5 1 -3 3
LU — 73 0 21 2 0 -1 6
HU — 59 0 38 2 1 -1 2
MT ol | 81 3 15 2 0 -1 4
NL — 77 -8 21 9 0 -1 2
AT — 46 -1 48 2 3 -1 3
PL — 74 11 16 -13 3 0 7
PT Ea 69 -5 18 2 2 1 11
RO i1 59 5 30 3 -1 8
SI Cr 65 0 29 1 2 1 4
SK 50 14 43 -7 2 -1 5
FI = 68 6 26 -6 1 1 5
SE = 75 3 25 1 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB4.2 And what is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A reinforcement of EU external borders with more European border guards and coast guards (%)
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EU27 [ ] 75 4 18 -4 1 5
EURO AREA 74 5 19 -4 2 0 5
NON-EURO AREA 79 3 16 -3 1 0 4
BE [ | 72 4 25 -4 1 0 2
BG = 73 -4 13 3 4 3 10
cz | 2 82 -5 12 -1 2 2 4
DK | 66 3 28 -5 2 1 4
DE = 74 3 20 -2 2 0 4
EE — 78 -9 13 0 1 1 8
IE i 74 3 16 -1 1 -1 9
EL = 89 -1 8 1 2 0 1
ES = 76 12 16 -9 2 0 6
FR il 69 4 21 -5 1 0 9
HR — 74 -2 20 0 2 0 4
IT 11 71 0 23 -1 2 1 4
ey s 91 -2 6 2 3 2 0
LV — 79 6 14 -6 1 0 6
LT - 87 5 1 2 0 -2 2
LU — 66 6 26 0 -1 8
HU — 86 2 1 0 2 0 1
MT ol | 92 5 6 - 0 0 2
NL — 70 11 25 -9 2 0 3
AT — 71 2 25 -1 1 -2 3
PL — 85 7 12 -5 1 -1 2
PT Ea 82 8 5 -12 3 2 10
RO i1 69 0 23 1 2 0 6
SI Cr 70 8 25 -5 2 0 3
SK 81 2 16 0 2 0 1
FI = 83 5 12 -3 0 0 5
SE - 76 14 24 -10 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB5.1 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A European economic and monetary union with one single currency, the euro (%)
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EU27 [ ] 72 3 22 -2 2 0 4
EURO AREA 80 3 15 -1 1 -1 4
NON-EURO AREA 46 4 47 -3 2 0 5
BE [ | 88 3 10 -1 1 0 1
BG = 40 3 46 0 3 1 1
cz > 33 -10 59 2 2 2 6
DK +— 26 -3 69 2 1 1 4
DE = 83 0 13 1 1 -1 3
EE — 87 -3 7 -3 1 1 5
IE i 20 0 5 0 1 0 4
EL = 77 6 18 -3 2 -3 3
ES = 87 7 8 -3 1 -1 4
FR il 74 5 19 -3 1 0 6
HR — 52 0 40 -4 3 7 5
IT 11 71 -1 23 1 2 1 4
cyY s 84 7 10 -3 4 2 2
LV — 87 6 9 -4 0 -1 4
LT = 85 14 13 -7 0 -2 2
LU — 92 5 4 -7 1 0 3
HU — 67 6 26 6 3 1 4
MT W | 920 8 9 -1 0 -2 1
NL — 85 2 13 0 1 -1 1
AT — 71 0 23 2 3 0 3
PL — 49 11 44 -9 2 -1 5
PT Ea 86 2 6 -4 2 1 6
RO il 54 3 35 0 3 -2 8
SI Cr 88 0 9 0 2 1 1
SK 84 6 13 -1 2 0 1
FI = 82 4 14 -4 0 0 4
SE = 28 3 72 1 0 0 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB5.2 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
A digital single market within the EU (%)
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FI 4= 74 3 14 -3 1 1 1
SE H 56 12 43 4 0 -1 1




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB5.3 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The creation of a European public-private fund (with funding from both public authorities and private
companies) in order to support SMEs (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB5.4 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
Implementation of new measures at the EU level to improve gender equality in the workplace (%)
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PL — 80 6 14 -3 2 -1 4
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SE H 66 -5 34 9 0 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB5.5 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for each statement, whether you are for it or
against it.
The insurance that every new trade agreement concluded by the EU will have the highest standards of climate,
environmental and labour protection (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.
The EU has sufficient power and tools to defend the economic interests of Europe in the global economy (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

Public money should be used to stimulate private sector investment at EU level (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QB6.3 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.
The EU should build partnerships with countries outside the EU to invest in sustainable infrastructure and
connect people and countries around the world (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QB6.4 For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

Each EU Member State should have a minimum wage for workers (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, do you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree.

There should be a fair taxation of large technology companies in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in a European Green Deal, a set of

QB7

measures to protect the environment and fight climate change?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in a European Green Deal, a set of

QB7

measures to protect the environment and fight climate change?

(%)

(MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In your opinion, which of the following objectives should be given top priority in a European Green Deal, a set of

QB7

measures to protect the environment and fight climate change?
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(MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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Summer 2022

What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?

(%)

Qc1

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Summer 2022

What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?

(%)

Qc1

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

What should the EU prioritise in its response to the coronavirus pandemic?

(%)

Qc1

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

Regional and local authorities in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The European Union (%)
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Summer 2022

In general, how satisfied are you with the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic by....?

The European Union (%)
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QC3 Thinking about EU's response to the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent do you trust or not the EU to make the right

decisions in the future?
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Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union
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Please tell how attached you feel to...

Your city/ town/ village (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
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QD1a.2 Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD1a.2 Please tell how attached you feel to...

(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QD1a.3 Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)
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QD1a.3 Please tell how attached you feel to...

The European Union (%)

payoene 10N, |e1ol

paydeny, [e10]

Mouy| 3,uo(

payoene ||e 1e 10N

payoene AIsA JoN

payoene Allieq

paydene Alap

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

2¢coguns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

¢cocuns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czozwns Ha

¢cog'uns

2e/LZuM -
czoz'wns Ha

¢cog'uns

-2

28
29
23
25
30
35

45

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

39
30
46

59
69
52
45

44
49

15
20

-2

21

41

-
-

H<EEN

AL

53
64
80
76
66

23
29
44
38

32
24
15

(2]
-

MK

12

-12

36

11

-12

N
-

ME

18
21

36
38
45

RS

14

-10

16
25
23

*

TR

33
26
20
20
40

4 O

BA
CH

74
80
80
57
47

27
29
28

47

51

18
18

IS
NO

52

UK

49

17

30

32

17

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD1a.4 Please tell how attached you feel to...

Europe (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD1a.4 Please tell how attached you feel to...

Europe (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD2.2 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You know what your rights are as a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD2.3 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it corresponds or not to your own opinion.

You would like to know more about your rights as a citizen of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD3a Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD3a Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD3T Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly? And then?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD3T Which of the following do you think is the most positive result of the EU? Firstly? And then?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU

QD4

citizens?

(%)

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QD4 In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU
citizens?
(%)
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97

Public opinion in the European Union
In your opinion, among the following subjects, which are those that most create a feeling of community among EU

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

citizens?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

QD5.1

People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common (%)

2aibesiq, |eyo]

2210y, [e10]

Mouy| 3,uoQg

2aibesip Ajjerol

2a.besip 0} pua]

2a1be 0} pua]

2aibe AjeyoL

22/1Z° UM -
zzozwns Hha

¢cocgwns

22/1Z’ UM -
zzozwns Hha

ccogwns

2cocwuns

ze/LZum -
zzoz'wns g

¢cocgwuns

ze/LZum -
zzoz'wns g

¢cocgwuns

ze/LZum -
zzoz'wns g

2cocwuns

ze/Leum -
zzoz'wns g

¢cocwuns

18
20

80
78
85

15

56
56
53

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

17
11

22
32

14
27
12

-2

72

85

43

B 42 0

BG
cz

17

82

-14 | 14

51

31

-4 51

141

DK

18
18

80
80

- 15 -

56
60

24
20

Il 4

DE

EE
IE

52 10
141

-12

52

I

EL
ES
FR

HR

15
36
12

84
59
87

12
29

57
49

N~
N

o
-

10
12

60
63

~
(o]

15

85

N
N

IM=H=

IT
cy

52

40

~

25

73

22

54
59
64
58
37
58

<))

- N

Lv

17
24
16

81

15
22

N

LT
LU
HU
MT

73

[}

84

13

O
(o'}

——.
&

-22

<
N

N~
wn

23

77

21

()

- mMn oNn - o
|

NL

16
11

82

3

AT

4

88

57
75
47

-

PL
PT
RO

-10

<

20
29

79

18
25

(]

70
83

52
56
62

N

©
-

544

SI
SK

16

15

11

N~
N

-]
gV}

Fl
SE

58

33




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

QD5.1

People in (OUR COUNTRY) have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD5.2 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QD5.2 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally

disagree.

People in the EU have a lot of things in common (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QD5.3 For each of the following statements, please tell whether you totally agree, tend to agree, tend to disagree or totally
disagree.
People in EU's Eastern neighbourhood countries have a lot of things in common with people in the EU (%)
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FI = 3 33 47 12 5 36 59
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Public opinion in the European Union

In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QD6 In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
(%)
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
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QD6

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QD6 In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
(%)
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
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In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
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(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which are the most important values for you personally?
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(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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In the following list, which values best represent the EU?

(%)

QD7

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

In the following list, which values best represent the EU?
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In your opinion, in terms of shared values, are EU Member States...?
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?

In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russian invasion in Ukraine by ...7
The (NATIONALITY) government (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE1.1 In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russian invasion in Ukraine by ...7

The (NATIONALITY) government (%)

Diff. Sum.2022
- Apr.-May 2022
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?

In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russian invasion in Ukraine by ...7

The European Union (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE1.2 In general, how satisfied are you with the response to the Russian invasion in Ukraine by ...7

The European Union (%)

Diff. Sum.2022
- Apr.-May 2022
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The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree

QE2.1

with each of these actions taken.

Imposing economic sanctions on Russian government, companies and individuals (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE2.2 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree

with each of these actions taken.

Banning state-owned media such as Sputnik and Russia Today from broadcasting in the EU (%)

2202 Aop-1dy -

23168810, [210], zzozwns Hha
zeozwns

2202 Aop-1dy -

2916y, [e10] zzozwns Hha
zeozwns
mou| 3,uoQ 2eoz’wns

2202 Ao-ady -

aalbesip Ajjero] zeozwns fha

¢cocgwuns

2202 Aop-1dy -

saibesip 03 pua| zzozwns Hia

¢cocgwuns

2202 Ao-ady -

5168 0} pus) 2z0z'wns Hia

2cocwuns

2202 Ao-ady -

saiBe A1) 2z0z'wns Hia

¢cocwuns

0

0

0

0

3

-3

[=}
<

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

24
20
23

67

15
13

28
33
34

39
42

Bl 4o

75

-2

74
38
61

16
22

2

47

15

25

33
21

75

-2

21

72

20

11

72

11

15
33
27
25
27
37
38
22

57
50
20

83

U

46

47

20

26
11

19
26
20
24

67

14
15

N
<

ES
FR
HR

59
75

17
14
16
25

N
o

o]
o

68

o
(]

IM=H=

IT
cy

56
28

36
66
82

31

-4

14

D

15

13

18
28
33
36
26
29

2]
<

Lv

16
31

10
19
18
13

<
n

LT
LU
HU
MT

61

12
10

]
N

28
18

67

-
o

78

52

&

19
16

(3]
<

NL

29

64
91

13

[=2]

N

—

—
|

n
m

AT

39
43

N
n

PL

17

N
—
'

n
<

PT
RO

26
44
43

64
50

10

18

26

22

28

12
13

53
82
86

21
4
4

22
8
9

22
22
26

-
m O O

N
h- am

SI
SK

Fl
SE

16 NA

NA 15 69 NA

5

N.A

11

N.A

32

N.A

37

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE2.3 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree

with each of these actions taken.

Financing supply and delivery of military equipment to Ukraine (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
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Summer 2022

QE2.4 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree

with each of these actions taken.

Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
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QE2.5 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree

with each of these actions taken.

Welcoming in the EU people fleeing the war (%)

2aibesiq, |eyo]

2210y, [e10]

Mouy| 3,uoQg

2aibesip Ajjerol

2a.besip 0} pua]

2a1be 0} pua]

2aibe AjeyoL

2202 Aop-1dy -
zzozwns Hha

¢cocgwns

2202 Aop-1dy -
zzozwns Hha

ccogwns

2cocwuns

2202 Ao-ady -
zzozwns i

¢cocgwuns

2202 Aop-1dy -
zzozwns hiag

¢cocgwuns

2202 Ao-ady -
zzozwns i

2cocwuns

2202 Ao-ady -
zzozwns i

¢cocwuns

0

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

33
37

40

57
50

Bl 4+

11

87

10
15
23

89

-1

78
75

26
36
36
35

0
-5

Bl 66

DE

53
58
58

IE
EL

U

N~

N

—

—
1

~
©

ES
FR
HR

36
36
43

N
n

wn
n

12

86
95

-11

IM=H=

IT
cy

28
28
39
38

67

~

-

©O© n n

Lv
LT
LU
HU
MT

-

N~

920

[aY]
<

S
—
I

©
<

——.
&

10

31

N
—
'

[32]
©

O 1n 1n O

NL

19

80

10

29
39

-

AT

-12

N

PL

PT
RO
S|

21

75

35

=114

10
16

88

33
35
22
22

n
n

82

10

N~
<

SK
Fl

<
~

O
~

SE

N.A

11

80 NA

9

N.A

N.A

9

N.A

37

N.A

43

XK




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE2.6 The EU has taken a series of actions as a response to Russia's invasion in Ukraine. To what extent you agree or disagree
with each of these actions taken.
Providing financial support to Ukraine (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

(MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

QE3 Which possible consequences of the war in Ukraine do you personally fear the most?
(%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE3 Which possible consequences of the war in Ukraine do you personally fear the most?

(%)

(MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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QE3 Which possible consequences of the war in Ukraine do you personally fear the most?

(%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE3 Which possible consequences of the war in Ukraine do you personally fear the most?
(%)
(MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The invasion in Ukraine is a threat to the security of the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

The invasion in Ukraine is a threat to the security of (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

QE4.2 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE4.2 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
The invasion in Ukraine is a threat to the security of (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE4.3 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

By standing against the Russian invasion in Ukraine, the EU is defending European values (%)

2aibesiq, |eyo]

9210y, |e10|

Mouy| 3,uo(

2aibesip Ajjeyol

2a.besip 03 pua]

2aibe 0} pua|

2a1be Ajer0]

220z Aop-1dy -
zzozwns g

2coguns

220z Aop-1dy -
zzozwns Hha

2cog'uns

¢coguns

2202 fop-ady -
zzozwns g

¢cog'uns

2202 fop-ady -
zzozwns g

¢cog'uns

2202 fop-ady -
zzozwns g

¢coguns

2202 fop-ady -
zzozwns g

2¢coguns

2

-4

1
<

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

15
14

78

10
10

38

36

40

82

46

12
33
24

87
54
70

13

4
31

9
23
39

= 14

E
BG
cz

11

13

28
35
29

43

5

DK

16
14

79

11

-2

DE

77

-2
-10
-1

-13

- 43

EE

1 47

=

26

70
83

38 18

40

32
43

EL
ES
FR

HR

4

14
14
18
25

73

13

10

37

36

83

77

11

43

34
28

IT
cy

-2

66
76

-2
85

11

38 -2 14

25
32

D

15
12

-
n

LV

m
n

LT
LU
HU
MT

10

56
42

N
o

17
11
11

79

13

~
b

~
o™

86
87

16

45

-13

41

&

39
33
39
49

o)
<

NL

27

69

11

16

(-}
o

AT

93

<
n

PL

15

N
—
1

(3]
<

PT
RO

24

69

20

39
31

30

64

12

18

33
34
7
8

30
4
7

65
92
93

-3
0
1

11
1
2

-4 19
4 3
4 5

31

NLn
h- un

Sl
SK

FI
SE




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE4.4 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Co-operation in defence matters at EU level should be increased (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

QE4.5 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

More money should be spent on defence in the EU (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

QE4.6 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Member States' purchase of military equipment should be better coordinated (%)
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Total 'Disagree’
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14
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QE4.7 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
The EU needs to reinforce its capacity to produce military equipment (%)
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Tend to agree
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41

47
37
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QE4.8 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The EU should reduce its dependency on Russian sources of energy as soon as possible (%)
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QE4.9 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

The EU should invest massively in renewable energies, such as wind and solar power (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE4.10

On the long run, renewable energy can limit the price we pay for our energy consumption (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE4.11

Increasing energy efficiency of buildings, transport, and goods will make us less dependent from energy

producers outside the EU (%)
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Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

QE4.12

Reducing imports of oil and gas and investing in renewable energy is important for our overall security (%)
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QE4.13  Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
EU Member States should jointly buy energy from other countries to get a better price (%)

) v g o B v
2 5 = 5 5 3 5
e © 2 3 £ o) o
- e} © ° < =
s = £ = £ 3 =
SE R T L -
EU27 <] 45 38 3 6 83 11
EURO AREA 45 39 7 3 6 84 10
NON-EURO AREA 44 38 11 3 4 82 14
BE il 45 44 7 2 2 89 9
BG = 35 33 11 7 14 68 18
cz > 38 39 11 6 6 77 17
DK | 52 34 8 2 4 86 10
DE = 49 35 8 3 5 84 11
EE — 42 38 7 4 9 80 11
IE i’ 55 39 3 0 3 94 3
EL = 46 44 6 2 2 90
ES = 50 37 4 1 8 87 5
FR il 39 38 8 3 12 77 11
HR . 52 36 8 1 3 88 9
IT i1 41 44 8 3 4 85 11
cyY < 61 32 3 1 3 93 4
LV — 49 34 7 3 7 83 10
LT — 49 40 7 1 3 89 8
LU — 40 49 6 1 4 89 7
HU — 42 41 10 4 3 83 14
MT ol | 54 39 4 0 3 93 4
NL — 43 41 9 4 3 84 13
AT — 42 36 12 4 6 78 16
PL - 53 39 6 1 1 92 7
PT Ex 51 40 2 0 7 91 2
RO i1 34 34 19 5 8 68 24
Sl L= 53 32 8 3 4 85 11
SK 35 40 12 8 5 75 20
FI g= 37 41 14 3 5 78 17
SE H- 32 46 17 4 1 78 21
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QE4.14  Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Gas storage should be rapidly filled up in EU countries to allow uninterrupted gas supply during winter (%)
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EE — 54 35 3 2 6 89 5
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EL = 55 38 3 1 3 93 4
ES = 50 37 4 1 8 87 5
FR il 35 42 6 3 14 77 9
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IT i1 45 39 9 2 5 84 11
cyY < 65 30 2 0 3 95 2
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SE H- 31 46 18 4 1 77 22
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QE4.15 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
I have recently taken action to reduce my own energy consumption or | plan to do so in the near future (%)
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NL — 47 36 1 5 1 83 16
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QE4.15 Please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
I have recently taken action to reduce my own energy consumption or | plan to do so in the near future (%)
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QE5.1 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The war in Ukraine has had serious financial consequences for you personally (%)
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QE5.1 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The war in Ukraine has had serious financial consequences for you personally (%)
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QE5.2 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The war in Ukraine has had serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QE5.2 Thinking about the consequences of the war in Ukraine, please tell to what extent you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The war in Ukraine has had serious economic consequences for (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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QE6 The EU has designed a recovery plan of more than 800 billion euros, NextGenerationEU, to support the economy through

grants and loans. How effective or not do you think that this measure can be to respond to the current economic

challenges?

(%)

OAI1O9YS 10N, [B}0L

OAIID34T, |B10]

Mmouy| 3,uoQ

9AI1D33 ||e 1e 10N

EYILENEWSEY S|

a3 Ajdieq

EVNISETIEWSEY

2e/LZum -
geozwns g

c¢coguns

2e/LZum -
geozwns g

c¢coguns

c¢coguns

e/l UM -
zeozwns g

¢ecoguns

e/l um -
zeozwns g

¢ecoguns

e/l um -
zeozwns g

¢ecoguns

e/l um -
zeozwns g

¢ecoguns

30
31

56
53
65

14
16
10

25

49

EU27
EURO AREA

NON-EURO AREA

26
21

47

25

56
60

9

32

64
54
47

29

<

=14

BE

23

-

BG
cz

14

(3]

37
28
26

54 -

54
41

-5 31

51

N
h

o

DK

-10
-12

18
33

24
22

48

O

DE

-20

-11

-19

38

o

EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
HR

13
41

79
50
56
38
68
65

18

Y

-2

10

31

o™
<
Y\

~

33

11

27

50

(]

30

oM

-17

24
28
32
41

13

-13

20
24
27

58 14

56
44

o

=)}

==

IT

cy
Lv
LT

LU
HU
MT

-12

54
41

14
18
12
30
13

=11

(=}
-

AER™
&

-12
-13
-15
-10

34
23

38
55
46

o0

60 717 28

54
61

-10

-15

15
-8

n

16
26
11

12
23

©

56
44

n

86

10

-16

m
N

(2]
<

39
33

54
57
77
53
63

o

10

-3
-10

-11

24

43

<

-12

-13

-15
-4

15
24
27
40

13

13
23

63

<

23

48

n

13

10

22
35
33

13

54
47

=)}

51

-3

-3

<

141

52
44
55

45

~

12

38
38

42

(3]

43

53

(3]

11
a
L un

NL
AT

PL

PT
RO

S

SK
Fl

SE




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
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D70 On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

D70 On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the life you lead?
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Public opinion in the European Union
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union

Summer 2022

On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with your daily life?
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

D71.1 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (%)
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Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

D71.1 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (%)
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D71.2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
European political matters (%)
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D71.2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
European political matters (%)

> = z
= © N S
] 5 o g
- vy [} =
g S = 5

NN NN NN
8 0§ 8 RY ¥ ]y 8§
< £ ¢ P £ ¢ P £ e

A = A S [ ]
a - A - A - A

q ' q ' q '

EU27 [ ] 17 3 54 1 29 -4
EURO AREA 17 3 52 7 31 4 0
NON-EURO AREA 17 3 61 0 21 -4 1
AL (= 33 1 37 -8 29 6 1
MK =i 16 3 50 1 33 -3 1
ME [ s | 10 -3 64 5 25 -3 1
RS e 13 4 55 6 31 -9 1
TR 13 -8 50 3 35 5 2
BA E.| 14 5 50 -1 34 -5 2
CH [ 4 | 23 7 68 -3 9 4 0
IS = 1 6 64 14 25 -20 (]
NO -+ 17 4 71 3 12 -7 0
UK 2= 15 4 41 -13 44 9 0
XK 10 -5 46 12 39 -9 5




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (%)
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D71.3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently, occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (%)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in the EU (%)
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D72.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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D72.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

D73.1
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D73.1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,
in..?
(OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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D73.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

?
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The European Union (%)
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D73.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

?

in...

The European Union (%)
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D73.3 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

?

in...

The USA (%)

MOoUuy| 3,uo( 2202°Wns
e/l um -
(SNOINVLINOJS) ceozwns fha
1ayjo ay3 Jou
3U0 2y} JayieN
ccoguns
e/l um -
zeoz'wns Ha
uoialip buoim ayy ul
Buiob aie sbuiyy
ccoguns
e/l um -
zeoz'wns Ha
uoialip ybu ayy ul
Buiob aie sbuiyy
ccoguns

16
17
12

53
55
46

H|

EU27

EURO AREA
NON-EURO AREA

22

36

69
40
53
68

4
20
29
23

13

-11

17

-17

15
28
13
13
17
27
12
13
22

50
43

26
26

-27

= VL

E
BG
cz

DK

DE

EE
IE

16
10

61

-15
-10

-
N

I

64
53
61

Ln
-

EL

<
3]

=M=

ES
FR
HR

14

56
54
49

~
(o]

11

(=3}
N

IT

cY
CY (tco)
LV

11

10

-11

18
52

~

36
34
32
53
55
35
71

19
10

20
-13

(-]
o

11
23

m
n

10

<
ol

12

n
o™

26

<
n

0
-—

13
10
13

11

54
29
24
43

<
3]

14
36
12

~
<

-11

~
(o]

(=}
<

12

67

~
-

61

(=2}
N

68
81

-
N

-4

25

-15

(=)
-—

IWEn=mimE=4 14
& — ' T

LT
LU
HU
MT

NL

AT

PL

PT
RO
SI

SK
FI

SE




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
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D73.3 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,
in..?
The USA (%)
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D73.4 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

?

in...

Your life personally (%)
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D73.4 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in the wrong direction,

?
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Your life personally (%)
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In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
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In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy

works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy

works in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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SD18b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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SD18b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?
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SD20 Generally speaking, do you think that the life of those in the EU who are children today will be easier, more difficult or
about the same as the life of those from your own generation?
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Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

SD20 Generally speaking, do you think that the life of those in the EU who are children today will be easier, more difficult or
about the same as the life of those from your own generation?

(%)
- (]
3 5 :
E 2 2
W o = c
o 3 8
= <
N N N
N N N
§ S8 3§ 8% 8§ g% 38
o § Y = S p £ P
S & &§ & &§ & &§
a g S a g S a g S a
Q 1 Q 1 Q 1
EU27 <] 18 0 56 2 24 2 2
EURO AREA 17 0 60 2 22 2 1
NON-EURO AREA 24 0 41 7 33 -1 2
AL 2 73 21 18 -14 9 -7 0
MK S 43 -3 32 3 23 -1 2
ME [ s | 39 -9 35 12 26 -3 0
RS 7 30 -1 30 3 35 2 5
TR 56 -3 29 4 14 -1 1
BA K. 43 1 28 7 29 -7 0
CH E3 5 -1 74 9 21 -8 0
IS = 27 2 34 -1 38 0 1
NO -+ 8 0 58 0 34 0 0
UK Z= 18 2 62 3 19 -5 1
XK 75 7 16 1 9 -1 0




Standard Eurobarometer 97
Public opinion in the European Union
Summer 2022

SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 Member States (%)
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SD20a.1 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The Euro area currently consists of 19 Member States (%)
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SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected by the citizens of each Member State (%)
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SD20a.2 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
The members of the European Parliament are directly elected by the citizens of each Member State (%)
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20a.3 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Switzerland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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SD20a.4 For each of the following statements about the EU could you please tell whether you think it is true or false?
Iceland is a Member State of the EU (%)
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Political interest index
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C2 Political interest index
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